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Recei ved: 05/27/2016

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/2016

June 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6647 $0.758
Category 1B $0.6647 $0.758
Category 1C  $0.6647 $0.758
Category 2A  $0.6839 $0.780
Category 2B $0.6839 $0.780
Category 2C  $0.6839 $0.780
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4784 $0.545
Category 3B $0.4784 $0.545
Category 3C  $0.4784 $0.545
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4592 $0.524
Category 3B $0.4592 $0.524
Category 3C  $0.4592 $0.524
Category 4 $0.6839 $0.780

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8263 $2.082
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8263 $2.082
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8263 $2.082
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8263 $2.082
$2.1110 $2.407

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.7910
$1.4459
$1.6407

$1.8102
$1.4651
$1.6599

$1.8092
$1.4875
$1.8263

$1.7900
$1.4683
$1.8085

$1.8102

Equiv.

$2.042
$1.649
$1.871

$2.064
$1.671
$1.893

$2.063
$1.696
$2.082

$2.041
$1.674
$2.062

$2.064

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 235 effective 07/01/2016
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Recei ved: 05/27/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

June 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8520 $0.971
Category 1B $0.8520 $0.971
Category 1C  $0.8520 $0.971
Category 2A  $0.8712 $0.993
Category 2B $0.8712 $0.993
Category 2C  $0.8712 $0.993
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6643 $0.758
Category 3B $0.6643 $0.758
Category 3C  $0.6643 $0.758
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6451 $0.736
Category 3B $0.6451 $0.736
Category 3C  $0.6451 $0.736
Category 4 $0.8712 $0.993

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0878 $2.381
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7954 $2.047
$2.0878 $2.381
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7954 $2.047
$2.0878 $2.381
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7954 $2.047
$2.0878 $2.381
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7954 $2.047
$2.0878 $2.381

St at us:
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 234

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7713 $2.020
$1.4459 $1.649
$1.6129 $1.839
$1.7905 $2.042
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6321 $1.861
$1.6921 $1.929
$1.4875 $1.696
$1.6225 $1.850
$1.6729 $1.907
$1.4683 $1.674
$1.6033 $1.828
$1.7905 $2.042

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 235 effective 07/01/2016
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Recei ved: 05/27/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

June 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7523 $0.858
Category 1B $0.7523 $0.858
Category 1C  $0.7523 $0.858
Category 2A  $0.7715 $0.880
Category 2B $0.7715 $0.880
Category 2C  $0.7715 $0.880
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5654 $0.645
Category 3B $0.5654 $0.645
Category 3C  $0.5654 $0.645
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5462 $0.623
Category 3B $0.5462 $0.623
Category 3C  $0.5462 $0.623
Category 4 $0.7715 $0.880

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1031 $2.398
$2.1031 $2.398
$1.7767 $2.026
$2.1031 $2.398
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7767 $2.026
$2.1031 $2.398
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7767 $2.026
$2.1031 $2.398
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7767 $2.026
$2.1031 $2.398

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 234

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7843 $2.034
$1.7843 $1.649
$1.5960 $1.820
$1.8035 $2.056
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6152 $1.842
$1.6254 $1.853
$1.4875 $1.696
$1.7767 $2.026
$1.6062 $1.831
$1.4683 $1.674
$1.7767 $2.026
$1.8035 $2.056

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 235 effective 07/01/2016
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06/ 01/ 2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
June 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6620 $0.755 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7910 $2.042
Category 1B $0.6620 $0.755 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6620 $0.755 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.6407 $1.871
Category 2A  $0.6812 $0.777 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.8102 $2.064
Category 2B $0.6812 $0.777 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6812 $0.777 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.6599 $1.893
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4757 $0.542 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7789 $2.028
Category 3B $0.4757 $0.542 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.4757 $0.542 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.7917 $2.043
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4565 $0.521 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7597 $2.007
Category 3B $0.4565 $0.521 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.4565 $0.521 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.7725 $2.021
Category 4 $0.6812 $0.777 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.8102 $2.064

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 235 effective 07/01/2016
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Ef fective Date: 06/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
June 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6620 $0.755 $2.0496 $2.337 $1.7388 $1.983
Category 1B $0.6620 $0.755 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6620 $0.755 $1.7833 $2.033 $1.6020 $1.827
Category 2A  $0.6812 $0.777 $2.0496 $2.337 $1.7580 $2.005
Category 2B $0.6812 $0.777 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6812 $0.777 $1.7833 $2.033 $1.6212 $1.849
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4757 $0.542 $2.0496 $2.337 $1.7820 $2.032
Category 3B $0.4757 $0.542 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4960 $1.706
Category 3C  $0.4757 $0.542 $1.7833 $2.033 $1.7833 $2.033
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4565 $0.521 $2.0496 $2.337 $1.7628 $2.010
Category 3B $0.4565 $0.521 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4768 $1.684
Category 3C  $0.4565 $0.521 $1.7833 $2.033 $1.7833 $2.033
Category 4 $0.6812 $0.777 $2.0496 $2.337 $1.7580 $2.005

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 235 effective 07/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
June 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6647 $0.758 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7910 $2.042
Category 1B $0.6647 $0.758 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6647 $0.758 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.6407 $1.871
Category 2A  $0.6839 $0.780 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.8102 $2.064
Category 2B $0.6839 $0.780 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6839 $0.780 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.6599 $1.893
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4784 $0.545 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7703 $2.019
Category 3B $0.4784 $0.545 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.4784 $0.545 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.5302 $1.745
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4592 $0.524 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.7511 $1.997
Category 3B $0.4592 $0.524 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.4592 $0.524 $1.8263 $2.082 $1.5110 $1.723
Category 4 $0.6839 $0.780 $2.1110 $2.407 $1.8102 $2.064

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 235 effective 07/01/2016



Recei ved: 05/27/2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 06/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
June 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8495 $0.969 $2.0878 $2.381 $1.7713 $2.020
Category 1B $0.8495 $0.969 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.8495 $0.969 $1.7954 $2.047 $1.6129 $1.839
Category 2A  $0.8687 $0.991 $2.0878 $2.381 $1.7905 $2.042
Category 2B $0.8687 $0.991 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.8687 $0.991 $1.7954 $2.047 $1.6321 $1.861
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6619 $0.755 $2.0878 $2.381 $1.8355 $2.093
Category 3B $0.6619 $0.755 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.6619 $0.755 $1.7954 $2.047 $1.6117 $1.838
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6427 $0.733 $2.0878 $2.381 $1.8163 $2.071
Category 3B $0.6427 $0.733 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.6427 $0.733 $1.7954 $2.047 $1.5925 $1.816
Category 4 $0.8687 $0.991 $2.0878 $2.381 $1.7905 $2.042

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 235 effective 07/01/2016



